offices, branches, agencies and general representatives, both in Italy and abroad.  

Article 4 

4.1 The term of the Company will expire on 31 December 2100 and may be extended, one 

or more times, by resolution of the Shareholders’ Meeting. 

Title II 

Share capital - Shares 

Article 5 

5.1 The share capital is €6,680,000 (six million, six hundred and eighty thousand euro) and 

is divided into 26,323,985 (twenty-six million, three hundred and twenty three thousand, nine 

hundred and eighty-five)24,619,985 (twenty-four million, six hundred and nineteen thousand, 

nine hundred and eighty-five) ordinary shares with no indication of par value (such ordinary 

shares and all further ordinary shares existing from time to time, the “Ordinary Shares”) and 

426,000 (four hundred and twenty six thousand)710,000 (seven hundred and ten thousand) 

special shares with no indication of par value (the “Special Shares”).  

The allocation of profits and/or reserves of profits to employees of the Company or its 

subsidiaries through the issue of shares pursuant to the first paragraph of Article 2349 of the

[...]

more occasions, for payment, including in tranches pursuant to Article 2439, paragraph 

2, of the Italian Civil Code, with the exclusion or limitation of option rights pursuant to 

Article 2441, paragraph 4, first sentence and paragraph 5, of the Italian Civil Code, for a 

maximum nominal amount not exceeding €668,000 (six hundred and sixty-eight 

thousand) of the share capital, with the right to establish any share premium, and with 

the issue of a maximum number of Ordinary Shares, with no indication of par value, 

having the same characteristics as those outstanding and regular dividend entitlement, 

not exceeding 2,462,000 (two million four hundred and sixty-two thousand) Ordinary 

Shares.  

5.3 The Shareholders’ Meeting, by means of the necessary amendment to the Articles of 

Association, may grant the Board of Directors the right to increase the share capital on one or 

more occasions up to a specified amount and for a maximum period of 5 (five) years from the